BT GROUP PLC Form 6-K November 20, 2015

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 6-K

Report of Foreign Private Issuer

Pursuant to Rule 13a-16 or 15d-16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Announcement: 20 November 2015

BT Group plc

(Translation of registrant's name into English)

BT Group plc 81 Newgate Street London EC1A 7AJ England

(Address of principal executive offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

Form 20-F..X... Form 40-F.....

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this Form is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

Yes No ..X..

If "Yes" is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b): 82-

BT Group plc announces ADR Ratio Change

20 November 2015

BT Group plc (LSE: BT, NYSE: BT), one of the world's leading telecommunications services providers, announces an intended ratio change to its NYSE-listed American Depositary Receipt ("ADR") programme.

The ratio will change from the current one ADR per ten ordinary shares to one ADR per five ordinary shares. The anticipated effective date for the ratio change is 8 December 2015. To implement the change, ADR holders on the record at the close of business on 30 November 2015 will receive two ADRs for every one ADR held. The new ADRs are expected to be distributed on or around 11 December 2015. There will be no change to the underlying ordinary shares and no action is required by ADR holders.

These changes to the ADR ratio will bring the ADR price broadly in line with the market average.

JPMorgan Chase Bank has been appointed to remain as depositary bank for the ADR programme.

ENDS

For further information, please contact:

BT Investor Relations Tel: +44 20 7356 4909 Email: ir@bt.com

About BT

BT's purpose is to use the power of communications to make a better world. It is one of the world's leading providers of communications services and solutions, serving customers in more than 170 countries. Its principal activities include the provision of networked IT services globally; local, national and international telecommunications services to its customers for use at home, at work and on the move; broadband, TV and internet products and services; and converged fixed/mobile products and services. BT consists principally of five customer-facing lines of business: BT Global Services, BT Business, BT Consumer, BT Wholesale and Openreach.

For the year ended 31 March 2015, BT Group's reported revenue was £17,979m with reported profit before taxation of £2,645m.

British Telecommunications plc (BT) is a wholly-owned subsidiary of BT Group plc and encompasses virtually all businesses and assets of the BT Group. BT Group plc is listed on stock exchanges in London and New York. For more information, visit www.btplc.com.

Signatures

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

BT Group plc (Registrant)

By: /s/ Dan Fitz, Company Secretary

Dan Fitz, Company Secretary.

Date 20 November 2015

Class A Common Stock 3,750 (13) 3,750 D

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships			
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other
KISSNER CHARLES				
RESEARCH TRIANGLE DRIVE	X			
637 DAVIS DRIVE				
MORRISVILLE, NC 27560				

Signatures

/s/ Juan Otero, General Counsel & Secretary on behalf of Charles
Kissner

01/30/2007

**Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reporting Owners 3

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
 - Received in exchange for 243,989 shares of Stratex Networks, Inc. common stock in connection with the merger of Stratex Merger
- (1) Corp., a wholly owned subsidiary of Harris Stratex Networks, Inc., with and into Stratex Networks, Inc. with Stratex Networks, Inc. as the surviving corporation (the "Merger"). On the effective date of the Merger, closing price of Stratex Networks, Inc. common stock was \$4.69 per share.
- Received in the Merger in exchange for an employee stock option to acquire 500,000 shares of Stratex Networks, Inc. common stock for \$30.0625.
- (3) Received in the Merger in exchange for an employee stock option to acquire 100,000 shares of Stratex Networks, Inc. common stock for \$13.1875.
- (4) Received in the Merger in exchange for an employee stock option to acquire 54,000 shares of Stratex Networks, Inc. common stock for \$7.50.
- (5) Received in the Merger in exchange for an employee stock option to acquire 192,400 shares of Stratex Networks, Inc. common stock for \$4,6875.
- Received in the Merger in exchange for an employee stock option to acquire 75,000 shares of Stratex Networks, Inc. common stock for \$12.125.
- (7) Received in the Merger in exchange for an employee stock option to acquire 300,000 shares of Stratex Networks, Inc. common stock for \$6.10.
- (8) Received in the Merger in exchange for an employee stock option to acquire 290,918 shares of Stratex Networks, Inc. common stock for \$2.01.
- (9) Received in the Merger in exchange for an employee stock option to acquire 235,000 shares of Stratex Networks, Inc. common stock for \$2.05.
- (10) The option vests at a rate of 1/4th of the shares subject to the option on the first anniversary of the grant date (3/30/2004) and 1/36th of the remaining shares subject to the option each month thereafter.
- (11) Received in the Merger in exchange for an employee stock option to acquire 430,000 shares of Stratex Networks, Inc. common stock for \$4.38.
- (12) The option vests at a rate of 1/3rd of the shares subject to the option on the first anniversary of the grant date (6/6/2006) and 1/24th of the remaining shares subject to the option each month thereafter.
- (13) Received in the Merger in exchange for an employee stock option to acquire 15,000 shares of Stratex Networks, Inc. common stock for \$4.01.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.